of-use asset reflects that the Group will exercise a purchase option, then the right-of-use asset is depreciated over the useful life of
the underlying asset, which is determined on the same basis as those in property, plant and equipment. The lease liability is
remeasured when there is a change in the Group's estimate of the amount expected to be payable under a residual value
guarantee, if the Group changes its assessment of whether it will exercise a purchase extension or termination option or if there is a
revision to fixed lease payments. When the lease liability is remeasured in this way, a corresponding adjustment is made to the
carrying amount of the right-of-use asset.

The right-of-use assets are reviewed for impairment whenever events or circumstances indicate that the carrying value may not be
recoverable following the same approach as property, plant and equipment.

The value on transition and movement to 31 March 2020 are shown in note 10.

Impact on Financial Statements
The impact of the change in accounting policy to the Balance Sheet on adoption of IFRS 16 on 1 April 2019 can be summarised as
follows:

As reported 31
March 2019

€m

IFRS 16
adoption

effect
€m

1 April 2019
opening balance

€m

Property, plant and equipment 629.1 (35.5) 593.6

Renewi plc: Final results - dgap.de https://www.dgap.de/dgap/News/uk_regulatory/renewi-plc-final-results/...

47 von 50 04.06.2020, 08:26

Right-of-use assets - 175.3 175.3

Deferred tax asset 38.6 0.7 39.3

Assets of disposal groups classified as held for sale 162.4 21.9 184.3

Accruals (160.4) 0.4 (160.0)

Lease liabilities (23.3) (155.4) (178.7)

Deferred tax liability (56.1) 1.0 (55.1)

Liabilities of disposal groups classified as held for sale (40.5) (21.9) (62.4)

Onerous contract provisions (94.9) 6.0 (88.9)

Impact on net assets (7.5)

19. IFRS 16 Leases - continued

The impact of the changes in the Consolidated Income Statement for the year ended March 2020 due to the adoption of IFRS 16
can be summarised as follows:

Continuing operations €m

Decrease in operating expense 32.2

Increase in depreciation charge (26.6)

Operating profit 5.6

Increase in finance charges (5.8)

Impact on profit before tax from continuing operations (0.2)

The impact of the changes to the Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the year ended March 2020 due to the adoption of IFRS
16 can be summarised as follows:

€m

Decrease in operating expense - continuing operations 32.2